POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-95640/2018/P

District Police Office, Palakkad Spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in 04912536700 Dated.18-01-2020

<u>DO No. 53/2020/P</u>

- Sub : Police Estt.- Provisional promotion & Posting of SCPO as ASI (GE) -Posting - Orders issued.
- Ref : 1) Proceedings No.T4-187633/2018/PHQ dated 27.12.2018 of SPC, Kerala.

2) Proceedings No.A1-20896/2019/TSR dated 28.02.2019 of IGP, Thrissur Range.

- 3) TSRO. 245/2019 dated 19.06.2019 of IGP, Thrissur Range.
- 4) SO No. 421/2019/TSR dated 21-12-2019 of DIG, Thrissur Range.

In pursuance of the SO 4th cited, Sri.. Babu P.K., ASI R4766 (PEN:263503) of Inrinjalakkuda Police Station, Thrissur Rural who is provisionally promotted as ASI and allotted to Palakkad District has reported for duty in this Office on the FN of 18.01.2020. As such he is admitted for duty in this District with effect from the FN of 18.01.2020 and posted Mannarkkad Police Station with immediate effect.

Inspector SHO, Mannarkkad Police Station will admit the incumbent and will submit his joining report to this Office through iAPS. Officers/section concerned will make necessary updation in the iAPS Strength Management Module and e-Roll.

6.5. hi

18-01-2020 G SIVA VIKRAM IPS, District Police Chief

То

- : The Individual through Officer concerned.
- Copy To : The Deputy Inspector General of Police, Thrissur Range, Thrissur for favour of information.
 Distrit Police Chief, Thrissur Rural for information.
 Officers concerned for necessary action.
 All SDPOs in Palakkad District for information.
 A1(a),A1(b), A2, A3, A4, A5, A6, A7, A7(a), A8, A8 (a) F1, F2, F2(a), F2(b), F3, F3(a), F3(b), F4(b), F5, F5(a), F6, F7, F9, G1(a), G1(b),G2(b), H1 and H2 sections.





DO book and DO file.





